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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

900 Union Building, Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRESS

Coal Not Operated

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc. (0il & Gas)

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

900 Union Bldg., Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN:

COMPLETE ADDRESS

Mareh 21,
PROPOSED LOCATION

___ Steele District

,19.L9

Wood County
39%05 ,
Well No._ 1 Serial 1301 ¢,° 34

To Po ha.rd Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _

July 15, 1906
GOdfrey L. Cabot, Inc,

, madeby

T. P. Beard

, to

and recorded on the_lllday

of _ August, 1906

Book 1 | page&..

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective

coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Dep

artment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of

a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

25
% {\\.\
“"(3‘1‘» Address
=3 of

*Secti&gv)aﬂ’ >

ten days from i{tg/:'l:ééeipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed

Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.

WELL OPERATOR

900 Union Building

(o2} Well Operator

STREET

Charleston 12/15/2023

CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia

STATE

. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location,
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed t

.@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. % ,

~

or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
o drill at said location.

W00-282 PErMIT NUMBER




/ GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

NATURAL GAS

900 UNION BUILDING CABOT BOX 1473  CHARLESTON 25, W. VA.

WILLARD P. SMITH
Eastern Production Mgr.

West Virginia Division
HARVEY ]. SIMMONS, Jr.
March 30, 1949

General Superintendent

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We enclose one copy of notice of proposed location of
our T. P, Beard #1, Serial 1301, located in Steele
Distriet, Wood County, West Virginia,

We are sending you under separate cover tracing and
location plat showing the position of the above well,

Yours very truly,
Y / 3 7/ A)
e 7 3 M
//%& -

7
o

& p :\:, A 7&/\’/(./
IMcD/£ ¢/

cc: CLGyberg, w/ copy of notice & plat.
Wirt District, " . "

12/15/2023
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12/15/2023




April 11, 1949

WLQW’M

900 Union Building
Charlisston, West Virginia

Gentlemens

fnclosad is permit Wi0=282 & drill VWell
Hos 1=-Sr=l301 on the T. P. Beard Parm, Steele
Distriet, Wood Gounty,

Very truly yours,

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL AD GAS DIVISIOH

Cilsk
ineled

CCs Inspector 0. C. Howard

12/15/2023
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/ GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

NATURAL GAS

900 UNION BUILDING CABOT BOX 1473  CHARLESTON 25, W. VA.

WILLARD P. SMITH Juiia 16. 1950
Eastern Production Mgr. ary b 95

West Virginia Division
HARVEY J. SIMMONS, Jr.

General Superintendent

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
1902% Washington Street, E,
Charleston 5, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We enclose two copies of well record of our Thomas P,
Beard well No, 1, serial No, 1301, located in Steele District

of Wood County, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

GODFREY L., CABOT, INC.,

& ek

JEW/k J¢ E, Walker
Enclse
cc = Dr, Godfrey L. Cabot

Mr, C. L. Gyberg

Mr. A. G. Burns

12/15/2023



12/15/2023
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FORM W-3—-2M—1-20-47
GODFREY L. CABOT, INc.

Wee- A g2 WELL RECORD
2
SERIALNO. = 1301 2 OPERATINGDISTRICT __ Wirt == WarantNo.  63-38
CARM Thomas P. Beard No. 4 LEASE No.

COUNTY TowNsHIP

Wood
September 21, 1949 Sty 302950

DRILLING COMMENCED
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS S
ROCK PRESSURE BRCORD | PRODUCE!NG sgg Rﬁcoﬁi

Steele AT

DRILLING COMPLETED

Sand Ibs,, i hrs. SV d, from 0 Init. Prod. M. C. F. Gas
P— an 1700 in 5% r mw an 5 369t 5362 nit }k,}?}. ai
Sand Ibs,, in hrs. Sand, from to Init. Prod. M. C. F. Gas
Sand Ibs,, in hrs. Sand, from to Init. Prod. : M. C. F. Gas_
O.PEN FLQV_V | CASING RECORD
Time, Condition: When shut ’:n‘ ; e e
10ths Mercury in 7 mch opening SIZE WEIGHT DRILLING w&l.l. HOW CASING SET
___Volume w M.C.F. 13" w 238 3
24 HOUR PRODUCTION TEST
AFTER TUBING 10" fo.50#| 175k | 175k
MCE Line Pressure 8n .55# 2335 2335
== Bbls. Oil in 24 Hours 7n 2L# 5262 | 5262
TUBED AND SHUT IN Date
Packer, Size Kind
Set, Depth Size Anchor e e
rcrf._rTop z : Bottom Sitetes, : = SHOOTING RECORD NOT SHOT
Perf. Top Bottom Shc;t with from to - Date
ELEVATION: 1086 Gauge Before { IS\::):I Gauge g;: After { é\lf(l)‘ti
FORMATION COLOR TOP BOTTOM | s;?;;’;lz;.:-. Hﬁ%':f R o%";(,f?&] Egﬂ,{,‘; REMARKS
Seil O b 4
Sand 9 L9 , :
Redroek L9 81 t
Lime 81 103
Redrock 103 | 1o
Redrock 8 | 376
Slate 376 . 386
Redroe 306 118
Sand 18 | 16
Slate & Shell Lhé | Léo
Redroek 460 | L9k
Lime ok | 50k
Redrock soL | ST
Slate & Shell 574 | 587
Redrock 587 | 620
Sand : 620 . 64O
Slate & Shell 640 | 652
Lime 652 | 677
Redrock 677 | 685
Lime 685 | 700
Slate & Shell 78 | The
Lime 72 | 780
Sand 780 820
Redrock 820 839
Lime 839 | 920
Redroek 920 | 910 12/15/2023
Sand 940 | 965
Slate 965 | 1005
Lime 1005 | 1035
Redrock 1035 | 1062
Lime 1062 | 1090
Sand 1090 | 1140
Redrock 140 | 1193 l
-~ Lime 1193 1255

s ¥ 1 OPERATIMNG DIST. - MAP SQUA
SERIAL NO.__m_FARMMM NO : TOWNSHIE 2 1LOT NO. :
WARRANT NO.

v



it s m S Thomas Pa‘ Beard = 1 ?:ﬁ‘;ﬂﬁf Dls'!m r:: ggﬁkﬁ =
: e WARRANT NO.
FORMATION coLor Tor | BoTToM |WEAsurs, | PARDOR | OILGAS | DEFTH REMARKS
Lime 1272 @ 1300
Redrock 1300 | 1335
Lime 1335 1362
Sand 1362 @ 1382
Redrock - 1382 | 1401
?‘aﬁd ; 1455 151;& Water @ 1510/ 1 bailer per hour.
Slate & Shell 154 | 155k
Sand 1597 | 1624
‘Slate & Shell 162 | 1637
Sand 1637 1717
. Slate 1727 | 1740
Sand 1740 | 1767
- Slate & Shell 1767 1790
- Sand 1790 1858
_Slate & Shell 1858 | 1906
= =8
: & Shell : 9"
gi:;' 1978 2313 Water 2093 Hole full,
Lime 2313| 2hi, Water | 2240
Slate & Shell 2lalk L2210
Slate & Shell 130k L4336
‘Brown Shale L1336  L60O ,
Shale - blue 4600  L9Lo l
Brown Shale Lu9ko 5116
ateris Tawe 5360 5262
g 2360 5362 Gas | 5362 1h,391 Mef,
Total Depth 564
“12/15/2023
TOTAL DEPTH
DATE
APPROVED
f_ ’ FOREMAN

o

| 44



Pond Creeck

New Location X
Drill Deeper, ... O

° ’

Latitude 39 o5
(5 ¢¥'
G
A/ , 4
o< B/y Agalnu/ &(.
'
‘ A%
T T
o?'
’7rs. Cafry

Stone File

31° 30’

Longltude

Farm _““omrmras F Beard
Tract Acres/ 4 & Lease No._ 2~ /7.5

Well (Farm) No.___/ _ Serial No._/.3 Q/
Elevation (Spirit Level) /086
Quadrangle 30//4//‘//2

County Nood Distrlct_i&_e_&_
Engineer L ogaom Mclornald |

Abandonment_ .. il
Companyi@dﬁ@%é‘_@éo/‘, Lere, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Aidisse - : DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO._ Woa - 2 882/15/2023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

Engineer’s Registration No. 6 /0

File N D ' N = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
e TRWING 18, : of original tracing.

Date 33— /8-Z 9 Scale_ /": /320 N,

3 "*IMPERIAL'! TRACING CLOTH
K& ECO, NY,





